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s e Tt Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited
A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise
No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-915 ' New Delhi: 16.09.2021

Sh. Rohit Raj
Delhi

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under
the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your online RTI application dated 01.09.2021 (Registration No.
DFCCL/R/E/21/00740) and received through DOPT portal.

Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is attached.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal

within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the Ist Appellate Authority whose name and
address is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber

GGM/Administration DFCCIL,

5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building,
Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 01 sheet , /

(S.K. Panda)
JGM/Admn.(CPIO)
Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcec.co.in
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Note

No. 2019/HQ/HR/I(IX)/RTI/PT.2 (201901119)

Dated: 15.09.2021

Sub: Application of Rohit Raj R/o Delhi , under RTI Act-2005.

Reply to RTI No. 915

Item | Information Sought For : Proposed Reply/Remarks
No.
I have been appeared in written and psycho cbat exam for Exe.(station master and controller)
against the advt no. 11/2018 roll no. 20029030137. Sir it's a coardial request to u
I want to know about the following information.
1 My combined merit rank 218 and category
wise my rank is 25 as know through
previous rti reply, but not get my all reply so . .
I did 1% appeal but no% goty the pl:l,'oper No information has been sought.
response for that so I have to again rti. Please
reply about the information
2 Sir / mam how many students have joined | 103 candidates joined till date.
so far with recent data.
3 How many sc category students have joined | 15 from main panel and 02 from standby have
yet in final main panel? joined in SC category.
4 What is the rank of last selected SC | 213 incombined merit list.
candidate? _
5 Category wise how many seats remained | Position of vacant seat as on date is as under:
vacant? _ UR-03,SC -1, ST - 0 and OBC - 02.
6 Is there any chance of getting the another list
or waiting list (because only in 1st time 84
candidates have joined the dfccil while total
seat was 108 as I got the rti reply and last
known data was 97 joined in Dec 2020 but
mentlone.d. ab01:1t current data sir. : RTI Act under secti does not cast on the
7 Why waiting list not published yet sir? In PubMer queries in which
2016 vacancy the waiting list released very | he icant elicits answers to questions.
soon but this time only mail or will publish
any waiting list? Fm+ { Nb, L-8 ReelL,
8 In 2020 I have done rti and got reply that it X & .
will take about upto 1 year for preleasing o (AW K/V‘?S/ c/{/mén U\L@Lﬁ)
waiting list, but till now no any further : ia'n’ Y\
updates why sir? m"‘ v Carit e M
vy A @ P b L
Please reply these question sir/ madam q/m g Mzﬂs 9@% M
[ m very thankful
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